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Heritage Organisations Support Fund 2025

Ref. Number

D2894

D2987

D3032

D2943

D3030

D3033

D3065

D3216

D2931

D3117

HO2872

D2916

D2922

D2979

Organisation

Name

The Irish Whale
and Dolphin
Group

Common
Knowledge
Centre for
Sustainable
Living CLG

Cuimhneamh an
Chlair / Clare
Memories

Oral History
Network of
Ireland

Cork LGBT
Archive CLG
Sailing Into
Wellness CLG
Bere Island

Projects Group
CLG

StreamScapes

Inishowen
Maritime Museum

Brian Friel Trust
Ltd

Irish Museums
Association

Institute of
Archaeologist of
Ireland

Music Network

Photo Museum
Ireland

Project Title

Strategic Coordination and Digital Support for
Ireland’s Marine Biodiversity

Heritage in Action 2025: Common Knowledge
- Empowering Communities through
Traditional Skills,Culture and Biodiversity
Action

Cuimhneamh an Chlair Core Funding 2025

Supporting the Development of Oral History
and Heritage in Ireland

Cork LGBT Archive CLG

A.K. llen-Historic Sailing Ship

The Bere Island Projects Group CLG: Bere
Island Conservation Plan Workplan 2025 -
2026

StreamScapes: Protecting Natural Heritage
Through Education & Engagement

Inishowen Maritime Museum Sustainability
Project

Brian Friel Centre Glenties

Irish Museums Association (IMA)

Continuous Professional Development for
Archaeological and Heritage Practitioners and
the Future Resilience of the 1Al

Music Network Traditional Music
Programmes

Advancing Heritage Access: Enhancing Team
Capacity, Museum Accessibility, Archive
Activation, and Inclusive Education for
Diverse Audiences
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Offer
Amount

€50,000

€50,000

€50,000

€47,300

€50,000

€49,560

€24,500

€34,200

€49,000

€50,000

€50,000

€50,000

€44,356

€50,000



Funded by

An Chombhairle Oidhreachta
The Heritage Council

Heritage Organisations Support Fund 2025

Ref. Number Organisation Project Title Offer
Name Amount
Dublin - Cruit Eireann | Cruit Eireann | Harp Ireland: Building Capacity
Dublin City D3006 Harp Ireland and Consolidating Progress 2025 €50,000
Dublin - Irish Georgian IGS Heritage Organisation Support Fund
Dublin City D3020 Society 2025 €50,000
Dublin - Na Piobairi Administrative Assistant for Education and
. D3028 . Outreach Programme with Na Piobairi €45,040
Dublin City Uilleann .
Uilleann
Dublin - s Dublin Civic Trust Education and
Dublin City | 25182 Dublin Civic Trust |\ ervation Workplan 2025-26 €50,000
Dublin - Irish Architecture Bwldmg the Audience for Fhe Already Built -
. D3189 . focusing methods on public engagement with €40,000
Dublin City Foundation )
heritage
Dublin - Irish Traditional |Project Manager for ITMA's Christy Moore
Dublin City D3202 Music Archive Collection Exhibition €50,000
Dublin - Irish Uplands
South Dublin D3219 Forum CelebUP €34,235
Galway - . -
Galway D2963 Vincent Wildiife Conservation of Irish mammals €50,000
Trust
County
Galway - Brigit's Garden: weaving nature, Celtic
Galway D3137 Brigit's Gardem | heritage and community for a sustainable €47,868
County future.
Kerry D3102 Kerry Writers' |y orry Film And Digital Media Archive €47,750
Museum
Kildare D3062 Kildare Wildlife Core funding for staff wages €50,000
Rescue
Irish Peatland
Kildare D3121 Conservation Save the Bogs Campaign €40,000
Council
Kilkenny D3142 The Acorn Project|Graine native Tree Nursery €44,000
: Nore River Enabling Community Water Stewardship in
Kilkenny D3222 Catchment Trust |the Nore Catchment €22,000
Laois D2888 Historic Houses H|§tor|c Houses of Irelgnd - Driving growth in €50,000
of Ireland privately-managed heritage 2025
The People's . . o L
Limerick D3115 Museum of let.a.rlck Civic Trust - Organisational €50,000
Limerick Resilience and Development
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Ref. Number Organisation Project Title Offer

Name Amount
Edgeworthstown

Longford D2958 District The Maria Edgeworth Centre & Museum €46,683
Development
Association Clg
Leave No Trace |Enhancing Heritage, Biodiversity, and Ethical

Mayo D2906 Ireland Outdoor Recreation through Leave No Trace €50,000
The Ballinglen Increasing organisational capacity by

Mayo D2944 Museum & Arts | alleviating core costs for The Ballinglen Arts €33,305
Foundation Foundation
Lough Carra

Mayo D2950 Catchment Our Lake, Our Heritage €35,450
Association

Mayo D2997 Dark Sky Ireland Strengthenlng Dark Sky Ireland: A Vision for €50,000

Sustainable Darkness

Free Trees Seed Collecting and Software Development to

Meath D3188 Ireland Protect the Genetic Lines of Heritage Trees €50,000
Rathcroghan Building Organisational Capacity at

Roscommon D3039 Visitor Centre Rathcroghan Visitor Centre 2025 €47,609

Wicklow D3226 BirdWatch Ireland Communicating the Wonders of Irish Wildlife €50,000

2025-26

€1,732,856
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