Funded by



Heritage Organisations Support Fund 2025

Local Authority Area	Ref. Number	Organisation Name	Project Title	Offer Amount
Clare	D2894	The Irish Whale and Dolphin Group	Strategic Coordination and Digital Support for Ireland's Marine Biodiversity	€50,000
Clare	D2987	Common Knowledge Centre for Sustainable Living CLG	Heritage in Action 2025: Common Knowledge - Empowering Communities through Traditional Skills, Culture and Biodiversity Action	€50,000
Clare	D3032	Cuimhneamh an Chláir / Clare Memories	Cuimhneamh an Chláir Core Funding 2025	€50,000
Cork - Cork City	D2943	Oral History Network of Ireland	Supporting the Development of Oral History and Heritage in Ireland	€47,300
Cork - Cork City	D3030	Cork LGBT Archive CLG	Cork LGBT Archive CLG	€50,000
Cork - Cork City	D3033	Sailing Into Wellness CLG	A.K. Ilen-Historic Sailing Ship	€49,560
Cork - Cork County	D3065	Bere Island Projects Group CLG	The Bere Island Projects Group CLG: Bere Island Conservation Plan Workplan 2025 - 2026	€24,500
Cork - Cork County	D3216	StreamScapes	StreamScapes: Protecting Natural Heritage Through Education & Engagement	€34,200
Donegal	D2931	Inishowen Maritime Museum	Inishowen Maritime Museum Sustainability Project	€49,000
Donegal	D3117	Brian Friel Trust Ltd	Brian Friel Centre Glenties	€50,000
Dublin - Dublin City	HO2872	Irish Museums Association	Irish Museums Association (IMA)	€50,000
Dublin - Dublin City	D2916	Institute of Archaeologist of Ireland	Continuous Professional Development for Archaeological and Heritage Practitioners and the Future Resilience of the IAI	€50,000
Dublin - Dublin City	D2922	Music Network	Music Network Traditional Music Programmes	€44,356
Dublin - Dublin City	D2979	Photo Museum Ireland	Advancing Heritage Access: Enhancing Team Capacity, Museum Accessibility, Archive Activation, and Inclusive Education for Diverse Audiences	€50,000

Funded by



Heritage Organisations Support Fund 2025

Local Authority Area	Ref. Number	Organisation Name	Project Title	Offer Amount
Dublin - Dublin City	D3006	Cruit Éireann Harp Ireland	Cruit Éireann Harp Ireland: Building Capacity and Consolidating Progress 2025	€50,000
Dublin - Dublin City	D3020	Irish Georgian Society	IGS Heritage Organisation Support Fund 2025	€50,000
Dublin - Dublin City	D3028	Na Píobairí Uilleann	Administrative Assistant for Education and Outreach Programme with Na Píobairí Uilleann	€45,040
Dublin - Dublin City	D3182	Dublin Civic Trust	Dublin Civic Trust Education and Conservation Workplan 2025-26	€50,000
Dublin - Dublin City	D3189	Irish Architecture Foundation	Building the Audience for the Already Built - focusing methods on public engagement with heritage	€40,000
Dublin - Dublin City	D3202	Irish Traditional Music Archive	Project Manager for ITMA's Christy Moore Collection Exhibition	€50,000
Dublin - South Dublin	D3219	Irish Uplands Forum	CelebUP	€34,235
Galway - Galway County	D2963	Vincent Wildlife Trust	Conservation of Irish mammals	€50,000
Galway - Galway County	D3137	Brigit's Gardem	Brigit's Garden: weaving nature, Celtic heritage and community for a sustainable future.	€47,868
Kerry	D3102	Kerry Writers' Museum	Kerry Film And Digital Media Archive	€47,750
Kildare	D3062	Kildare Wildlife Rescue	Core funding for staff wages	€50,000
Kildare	D3121	Irish Peatland Conservation Council	Save the Bogs Campaign	€40,000
Kilkenny	D3142	The Acorn Project	Graine native Tree Nursery	€44,000
Kilkenny	D3222	Nore River Catchment Trust	Enabling Community Water Stewardship in the Nore Catchment	€22,000
Laois	D2888	Historic Houses of Ireland	Historic Houses of Ireland - Driving growth in privately-managed heritage 2025	€50,000
Limerick	D3115	The People's Museum of Limerick	Limerick Civic Trust - Organisational Resilience and Development	€50,000

Funded by An Chambair

An Chomhairle Oidhreachta The Heritage Council

Heritage Organisations Support Fund 2025

Local Authority Area	Ref. Number	Organisation Name	Project Title	Offer Amount
Longford	D2958	Edgeworthstown District Development Association Clg	The Maria Edgeworth Centre & Museum	€46,683
Mayo	D2906	Leave No Trace Ireland	Enhancing Heritage, Biodiversity, and Ethical Outdoor Recreation through Leave No Trace	€50,000
Mayo	D2944	The Ballinglen Museum & Arts Foundation	Increasing organisational capacity by alleviating core costs for The Ballinglen Arts Foundation	€33,305
Mayo	D2950	Lough Carra Catchment Association	Our Lake, Our Heritage	€35,450
Мауо	D2997	Dark Sky Ireland	Strengthening Dark Sky Ireland: A Vision for Sustainable Darkness	€50,000
Meath	D3188	Free Trees Ireland	Seed Collecting and Software Development to Protect the Genetic Lines of Heritage Trees	€50,000
Roscommon	D3039	Rathcroghan Visitor Centre	Building Organisational Capacity at Rathcroghan Visitor Centre 2025	€47,609
Wicklow	D3226	BirdWatch Ireland	Communicating the Wonders of Irish Wildlife 2025-26	€50,000
			Total	€1,732,856